
RESOLUTION 2013- 36 

WHEREAS the Law Enforcement Trust Fund has carried forward cash, in excess 

of what was budgeted for FY 2012/2013. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2012/2013 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 25th day of 

~M=a=r.:::::ch~---' 2013 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 be adopted: 

REVENUE 
13000000-399100 
13030521-399100 

APPROPRIATION 
13031521-582000 
13030521-552640 

Balances Fwd-Cash 
Balances Fwd-Cash 

Aid to Private Organizations 
Equipment <$750 

ADOPTED this 25th day of March 

ATTEST: 

$ 13,270 
$41,159 
$ 54,429 

$ 13,270 
$41,159 
$ 54,429 

'2013. 


