RESOLUTION 2013-36

WHEREAS the Law Enforcement Trust Fund has carried forward cash, in excess of what was budgeted for FY 2012/2013.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2012/2013 budget year for the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau							
County, Florida	in regular	session, duly	assembled	on the	25th	day of	
March	, 2013 the	following budg	et amendmer	nt pursua	ant to Flori	da Statutes	
Chapter 129.06 be	adopted:						
REVENUE							
13000000-399100		Balances Fwd-Cash			\$ 13,270		
13030521-399100]	Balances Fwd-Cash			\$ 41,159		
					\$ 54,429		
APPROPRIATIO:	N						
13031521-582000		Aid to Private C	rganizations		\$ 13,270		
13030521-552640]	Equipment <\$750			\$ 41,159		
		- *			\$ 54,429		

ADOPTED this 25th day of March , 2013.

ATTEST:

EX-OFFICIO CLERK

MES 36.13

CHAIR

Sult 2-4-13